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1-13 Boater MARTIN TERVEER MN N 5 5 15.20 0.00 3.61 15.20 5 5 16.36 0.00 4.88 16.36 31.56

2-15 Boater ERIC RITTER MN N 5 5 17.55 0.00 3.94 17.55 5 5 13.86 0.00 13.86 31.41

2-27 Boater RON MEHR MN N 5 5 15.83 0.00 3.72 15.83 5 5 14.03 0.00 14.03 29.86

2-23 Boater AARON HELMBRECHT MN N 5 5 15.94 0.00 4.32 15.94 5 5 13.37 0.00 3.79 13.37 29.31

1-4 Boater MIKE PUTERBAUGH WI N 5 5 14.32 0.00 4.04 14.32 5 5 14.82 0.00 4.19 14.82 29.14

2-24 Boater MIKE THOMPSON MN N 5 5 14.85 0.00 3.49 14.85 5 5 14.27 0.00 4.03 14.27 29.12

1-14 Boater JASON ALLRED MN N 5 5 15.77 0.00 4.29 15.77 5 5 12.57 0.00 3.31 12.57 28.34

2-20 Boater BRIAN SAARI WI N 5 5 12.48 0.00 12.48 5 5 15.04 0.00 15.04 27.52

1-7 Boater JOE GORMAN MN N 5 5 14.29 0.00 3.85 14.29 5 5 12.68 0.00 12.68 26.97

1-3 Boater ADAM EISELE WI N 5 5 14.52 0.00 3.87 14.52 5 5 12.31 0.00 12.31 26.83

1-11 Boater TONY HATTEN MN N 5 5 12.69 0.00 2.99 12.69 5 5 13.45 0.00 3.68 13.45 26.14

2-17 Boater BRIAN BAKER WI N 5 5 11.55 0.00 11.55 5 5 14.35 0.00 4.29 14.35 25.90

2-25 Boater JAKE HOEVEL WI N 5 5 13.09 0.00 3.60 13.09 5 5 12.70 0.00 2.57 12.70 25.79

1-5 Boater BRAD BETKE WI N 5 5 13.55 0.00 3.22 13.55 5 5 11.97 0.00 11.97 25.52

1-12 Boater BENJAMIN YANG MN N 5 5 10.77 0.00 10.77 5 5 14.11 0.00 4.41 14.11 24.88

2-21 Boater CHASE DIETRICH WI N 5 5 13.71 0.00 3.86 13.71 5 5 10.58 0.00 10.58 24.29

1-8 Boater PAUL FERGUSON WI N 5 5 12.17 0.00 3.68 12.17 5 5 11.21 0.00 11.21 23.38

2-19 Boater TIM THEOBALD WI N 5 5 10.08 0.00 10.08 5 5 12.24 0.00 12.24 22.32

2-18 Boater SHANE HOLDEN WI N 5 5 10.55 0.00 10.55 5 5 11.75 0.00 11.75 22.30

2-16 Boater SCOTT MONROE WI N 5 5 9.40 0.00 9.40 5 5 12.17 0.00 12.17 21.57

2-22 Boater JOHN VEREGA WI N 5 5 9.76 0.00 9.76 5 5 11.79 0.00 11.79 21.55

1-2 Boater JEREMY ECKES WI N 5 5 10.37 0.00 3.25 10.37 5 5 10.77 0.00 10.77 21.14

1-1 Boater AUSTIN STANWICK WI N 5 5 11.08 0.00 2.82 11.08 5 5 9.47 0.00 9.47 20.55
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2-26 Boater MAX STAWINOGA WI N 4 4 7.12 0.00 7.12 5 5 13.19 0.00 13.19 20.31

1-6 Boater JAYSON SHULL WI N 5 5 8.28 0.00 0.00 8.28 5 5 9.86 0.00 9.86 18.14

1-9 Boater CHONG VANG MN N 5 5 10.09 0.00 2.20 10.09 4 4 6.34 0.00 6.34 16.43

1-10 Boater STEVE GALLETTA MN N 5 5 8.97 0.00 8.97 2 2 3.87 0.00 3.87 12.84

TOTALS 134 134 333.98 0 0.00 0 333.98 131 131 329.13 0 0.00 0 329.13 663.11

STATE PRIDE

TOP 4 each state Total COANGLER TOTAL TOTAL

1-9 Boater CHONG VANG MN N 16.43

1-10 Boater STEVE GALLETTA MN N 12.84

1-11 Boater TONY HATTEN MN N 26.14

1-12 Boater BENJAMIN YANG MN N 24.88 80.29 81.6 161.89
1-4 Boater MIKE PUTERBAUGH WI N 29.14

1-5 Boater BRAD BETKE WI N 25.52

2-18 Boater SHANE HOLDEN WI N 22.30

2-25 Boater JAKE HOEVEL WI N 25.79 102.75 64.41 167.16

TEAM TOTAL
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1-9 2-10 CoAnglerBRANT STAHULAK WI N 5 5 15.37 0.00 3.49 15.37 5 5 10.25 0.00 10.25 25.62

1-7 2-8 CoAnglerPETER VANDRE WI N 5 5 15.10 0.00 5.78 15.10 4 4 9.93 0.00 3.4 9.93 25.03

1-6 2-12 CoAnglerLANCE ARNOLDUSSEN WI N 5 5 13.03 0.00 4.40 13.03 5 5 11.97 0.00 11.97 25.00

2-16 1-21 CoAnglerROBERT BEAMAN MN N 5 5 10.70 0.00 4.22 10.70 5 5 12.93 0.00 12.93 23.63

1-2 2-7 CoAnglerDYLAN HERBRAND WI N 5 5 14.05 0.00 4.86 14.05 5 5 8.94 0.00 8.94 22.99

2-19 1-20 CoAnglerDAVID LITTLE MN N 5 5 11.86 0.00 11.86 5 5 11.03 0.00 11.03 22.89

1-1 2-2 CoAnglerPHILIP OLSON WI N 5 5 13.16 0.00 2.88 13.16 5 5 9.47 0.00 9.47 22.63

2-15 1-27 CoAnglerDAN DEGNER WI N 5 5 10.05 0.00 10.05 5 5 11.41 0.00 11.41 21.46

1-4 2-6 CoAnglerGREG POETZ MN N 5 5 12.42 0.00 4.07 12.42 5 5 9.02 0.00 9.02 21.44

2-23 1-22 CoAnglerMIKE WAZNY WI N 5 5 10.46 0.00 10.46 5 5 10.71 0.00 4.2 10.71 21.17

1-12 2-9 CoAnglerMIKE PARVE WI N 5 5 8.05 0.00 8.05 5 5 12.81 0.00 3.92 12.81 20.86

2-17 1-25 CoAnglerJEFFREY NELSON MN N 5 5 7.60 0.00 7.60 5 5 12.97 0.00 3.32 12.97 20.57

1-10 2-3 CoAngler
BRANDON KRZYZANOWSKI WI N 5 5 9.73 0.00 9.73 5 5 9.98 0.00 9.98 19.71

2-27 1-24 CoAnglerCARSON SALADIS WI N 5 5 10.58 0.00 10.58 5 5 9.09 0.00 9.09 19.67

1-5 2-4 CoAnglerNICK KOSCHMEDER MN N 5 5 8.91 0.00 8.91 5 5 10.43 0.00 2.95 10.43 19.34

2-21 1-26 CoAnglerJIM NORDLUND MN N 5 5 9.54 0.00 9.54 5 5 9.52 0.00 9.52 19.06

1-3 2-14 CoAnglerDAN MCADAMS WI N 5 5 9.98 0.00 9.98 5 5 8.02 0.00 8.02 18.00

2-24 1-23 CoAnglerDAVE SCHELBLE WI N 5 5 9.79 0.00 9.79 4 4 7.97 0.00 3.83 7.97 17.76

1-8 2-5 CoAnglerDUSTIN DIERS MN N 5 5 8.87 0.00 2.24 8.87 3 3 7.16 0.00 7.16 16.03

1-13 2-1 CoAnglerBRAD GOETZ WI N 2 2 3.02 0.00 3.02 5 5 11.59 0.00 11.59 14.61

2-18 1-17 CoAnglerBRIAN BOTTENFIELD SR MN N 5 5 6.77 0.00 6.77 5 5 7.74 0.00 7.74 14.51

2-26 1-18 CoAnglerCHARLES HANSEN MN N 3 3 6.49 0.00 6.49 4 4 7.90 0.00 2.61 7.90 14.39

D
2

To
ta

l W
ei

gh
t

TW
O

 D
A

Y
 T

O
TA

L

District 9 MN-WI Le Homme Dieu Chain - 

Alexandria, MN September 7-8, 2024

DAY 1 weigh in

1
 lb

/ 
m

in
 p

n
lt

y

8
 o

z 
p

n
lt

y 
ea

1
 lb

 p
n

lt
y 

ea

C
o

-A
n

gl
e

rs

C
o

-A
n

gl
er

s

1
 lb

/ 
m

in
 p

n
lt

y

8
 o

z 
p

n
lt

y 
ea

1
 lb

 p
n

lt
y 

ea



1-11 2-13 CoAnglerRICHARD CONRAD WI N 5 5 7.53 0.00 7.53 4 4 6.55 0.00 6.55 14.08

2-25 1-19 CoAnglerRYAN HANSEN MN N 2 2 3.41 0.00 3.41 5 5 10.02 0.00 10.02 13.43

2-22 1-16 CoAnglerDAVE BERG MN N 5 5 9.43 0.00 3.60 9.43 2 2 3.91 0.00 3.91 13.34

1-14 2-11 CoAnglerCHASE BIERSTAKER WI N 3 3 5.91 0.00 5.91 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.91

2-20 1-15 CoAnglerTOD KADDATZ WI N 3 3 5.10 0.00 5.10 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.10

TOTALS 123 123 256.91 0 0.00 0 256.91 116 116 241.32 0 0.00 0 241.32 498.23

TOP 4 each state 

Total

2-16 1-21 CoAnglerROBERT BEAMAN MN N 23.63

2-17 1-25 CoAnglerJEFFREY NELSON MN N 20.57

2-18 1-17 CoAnglerBRIAN BOTTENFIELD SR MN N 14.51

2-19 1-20 CoAnglerDAVID LITTLE MN N 22.89 81.60 ADD TO BOATERS

1-7 2-8 CoAnglerPETER VANDRE WI N 25.03

1-13 2-1 CoAnglerBRAD GOETZ WI N 14.61

2-20 1-15 CoAnglerTOD KADDATZ WI N 5.10

2-27 1-24 CoAnglerCARSON SALADIS WI N 19.67 64.41 ADD TO BOATERS

TEAM TOTAL


